S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 15245-15270/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2014 in WP 25676/2013, WP 25676/20

M/S JEEVAKA INDUSTRIES PVT LTD.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A P ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION REP

BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondents(s)

WITH

HYDERABAD)

SLP(C) .../2014 (Diary No.18177 of 2014)

SLP(C) .../2014 (Diary No.17175 of 2014)

SLP(C) .../2014 (Diary No.18383 of 2014)

SLP(C) ... CC NO.9505/2014

Date : 19/06/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matters on 23rd June, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

(VINOD LAKHINA) Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2014.06.19

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER

15:01:20 IST

Reason: COURT MASTER

 ${\tt N.B.}$ Learned counsel appeared for Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv. did not give the appearance slip.