S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

15938-15939/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2014 in WP 38162/2012,24/02/2014 in WP 38011/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P At Hyderabad)

M/S RVR SMELTERS PVT. LTD AND ETC

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

A P ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION REP. BY ITS SECRETARY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15998/2014

SLP(C) No. 15845/2014

Date: 03/07/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.

Ms. M. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON mentioning the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List these matters tomorrow, i.e. on July 04, 2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2014.07.05 10:53:15 IST Reason: