SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12607/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015 in WP No. 6668/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad For The State of Telangana and The State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S. VENKAT RAMANA RICE MILL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

To be tagged along with SLP(C) No.12398 of 2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER